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Liga-Nr neu MIL-neu Liga-neu Disziplin Verein1 Vereins-Nr

1 1 Landesliga LG Ehenbachtaler Holzhammer 1 706
1 2 Landesliga LG  Einigkeit Hubertus Kastl 1921 1 205
1 3 Landesliga LG  SG 1912 Neukirchen 1 1318
1 4 Landesliga LG  Jurabund Bubach 1 1102
1 5 Landesliga LG  SG Schwarzenfeld 1 715
1 6 Landesliga LG  Hubertus Reichenbach 1 311
1 7 Landesliga LG  SV Bruderbd Niederricht-Fromberg 1 1320
1 8 Landesliga LG  Auerhahn Rannersdorf 1 1409
2 1 Bezirksoberliga West LG  SG 1898 Thumsenreuth 2 1207
2 2 Bezirksoberliga West LG  Neumühle 1925 1 121
2 3 Bezirksoberliga West LG  Einigkeit Hubertus Kastl 1921 2 205
2 4 Bezirksoberliga West LG  Jägerblut Rappenbügl 1 417
2 5 Bezirksoberliga West LG  Hüttenschützen Massenricht 1 1314
2 6 Bezirksoberliga West LG  Glück-Auf Stulln 1 716
2 7 Bezirksoberliga West LG  Freischütz Karmensölden 1 114
2 8 Bezirksoberliga West LG  I und Tell Amberg 1 102
2 9 Bezirksoberliga West LG  Freischütz Grünlas 1 203
2 10 Bezirksoberliga West LG  Nabtal Ettmannsdorf 1 1105
3 1 Bezirksoberliga Ost LG  Wildschütz Mitterkreith 1 1006
3 2 Bezirksoberliga Ost LG  VPC Thanstein 1 910
3 3 Bezirksoberliga Ost LG  VSG Cham 1 504
3 4 Bezirksoberliga Ost LG  Edelweiß Radling 1 519
3 5 Bezirksoberliga Ost LG  Immergrün Michelsneukirchen 1 1005
3 6 Bezirksoberliga Ost LG  Talschütz Katzbach 1 511
3 7 Bezirksoberliga Ost LG  Wildschütz Kager 1 509
3 8 Bezirksoberliga Ost LG  Edelweiß Jagenried 1 802
3 9 Bezirksoberliga Ost LG  SG Frauenstein Gaisthal 1 912
3 10 Bezirksoberliga Ost LG  Einödschützen Warzenried 1 645
5 1 Bezirksliga Nord LG  SG 1924 Birgland  Betzenberg 1 1303
5 2 Bezirksliga Nord LG  Einigkeit Hubertus Kastl 1921 3 205
5 3 Bezirksliga Nord LG  SG Mehlmeisel 2 209
5 4 Bezirksliga Nord LG  SG 1898 Thumsenreuth 4 1207
5 5 Bezirksliga Nord LG  Edelweiß Siegritz 1 1206
5 6 Bezirksliga Nord LG  Edelweiß Süß 1925 1 1330
5 7 Bezirksliga Nord LG  SG Pullenreuth 1958 1 211
5 8 Bezirksliga Nord LG  SG 1912 Neukirchen 3 1318
5 9 Bezirksliga Nord LG  SV Eichenlaub 1956  Sorghof 1 1326
5 10 Bezirksliga Nord LG  Silberbach Löschwitz-Kaibitz 1 208
6 1 Bezirksliga West LG  Eichelbachschützen Weihern-Stein 1 719
6 2 Bezirksliga West LG  SG 1865 Nittenau 2 1111
6 3 Bezirksliga West LG  Sportschützen Schmidmühlen 1 128
6 4 Bezirksliga West LG  Vilstal Rieden 1 127
6 5 Bezirksliga West LG  Hubertus Knölling 1 707
6 6 Bezirksliga West LG  Freischütz Karmensölden 2 114
6 7 Bezirksliga West LG  Ehenbachtaler Holzhammer 2 706
6 8 Bezirksliga West LG  Auerhahn Steinberg 2 1115
6 9 Bezirksliga West LG  Edelweiß Hohenkemnath 2 113
6 10 Bezirksliga West LG  Jägerblut Rappenbügl 2 417
7 1 Bezirksliga Süd LG  Edelweiß Fronau 1 306
7 2 Bezirksliga Süd LG  Drachenfels Treffelstein 1 1413
7 3 Bezirksliga Süd LG  Alte Büchs`n Waldmünchen 1 1416
7 4 Bezirksliga Süd LG  Eichenlaub Biberbach 1 1402
7 5 Bezirksliga Süd LG  Bergschütz Obernried 1 1407
7 6 Bezirksliga Süd LG  Freischütz Dieterskirchen 1 801
7 7 Bezirksliga Süd LG  Burgschützen Zangenstein 1 812
7 8 Bezirksliga Süd LG  Druid. Schwarzachthal Kröblitz 1 806
7 9 Bezirksliga Süd LG  SG Erheiterung Neunburg v. Wald 1 807
7 10 Bezirksliga Süd LG  Weissenfels Steinlohe 1 1411
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8 1 Bezirksliga Ost LG  Waldeslust Roding-Bahnhof 5 1010
8 2 Bezirksliga Ost LG  Frisch Auf Mais 1 625
8 3 Bezirksliga Ost LG  Adler Willmering 1913 1 530
8 4 Bezirksliga Ost LG  SG 1870 Eschlkam 1 608
8 5 Bezirksliga Ost LG  Lobenstein Zell 1 1014
8 6 Bezirksliga Ost LG  Waldeslust Kleinaign 1 618
8 7 Bezirksliga Ost LG  Osserschützen Lambach 1 622
8 8 Bezirksliga Ost LG  Lindenbaum Tretting 1 639
8 9 Bezirksliga Ost LG  Rosenholz Unterlintach 1 1004
8 10 Bezirksliga Ost LG  Weiß-Blau Rittsteig 1 633

11 1 Kreisliga Nordwest LG  SV Bruderbd Niederricht-Fromberg 2 1320
11 2 Kreisliga Nordwest LG  Silberdistel Neutras 1 1319
11 3 Kreisliga Nordwest LG  Hüttenschützen Massenricht 2 1314
11 4 Kreisliga Nordwest LG  Gemütlichkeit 1958 Tanzfleck 1 1331
11 5 Kreisliga Nordwest LG  Bergschütz Gressenwöhr 1959 1 1306
11 6 Kreisliga Nordwest LG  Drei-Mohren Poppenricht 1 1315
11 7 Kreisliga Nordwest LG  Waldmeister Krottensee 1 1311
11 8 Kreisliga Nordwest LG  SG 1924 Birgland  Betzenberg 2 1303
11 9 Kreisliga Nordwest LG  D`Speckbachpelzer Michelfeld 1 1316
11 10 Kreisliga Nordwest LG Tell 1923 Königstein 1 1312
12 1 Kreisliga Nord LG  Freischütz Grünlas 2 203
12 2 Kreisliga Nord LG  SG Immenreuth 1921 1 204
12 3 Kreisliga Nord LG  Einigk. 1862 Naabberg Erbendorf 1 1201
12 4 Kreisliga Nord LG ohne Gegner 1 0
13 1 Kreisliga West LG  Fensterbachtaler Pursruck 1 124
13 2 Kreisliga West LG  Neumühle 1925 3 121
13 3 Kreisliga West LG  Burgschützen Trausnitz 1 717
13 4 Kreisliga West LG  Hubertus Guteneck 1 705
13 5 Kreisliga West LG  SG Kastl 1504 1 115
13 6 Kreisliga West LG  Wernberg-Köblitz 1 720
13 7 Kreisliga West LG  SG Kleinraigering 1951 1 116
13 8 Kreisliga West LG  Edelweiß Hirschau 1 110
13 9 Kreisliga West LG SG Lauterhofen 1905 1 119
13 10 Kreisliga West LG Kleeblatt Frotzersricht 2 703
14 1 Kreisliga Südwest LG  Plattl Leonberg 1 409
14 2 Kreisliga Südwest LG  Schwarzer Berg Rappenbügl 2 418
14 3 Kreisliga Südwest LG  Eichhorn Kronstetten 1 1110
14 4 Kreisliga Südwest LG Silberdistel Pottenstetten 2 416
15 1 Kreisliga Süd LG  Gemütlichkeit Mauth 1961 5 308
15 2 Kreisliga Süd LG  Bergschützen Kemnath bei Fuhrn 1 804
15 3 Kreisliga Süd LG  Tannenzweig Sollbach 1 312
15 4 Kreisliga Süd LG  Immergrün Pfaffenfang 1 310
15 5 Kreisliga Süd LG  Wildschütz Prackendorf 1 810
15 6 Kreisliga Süd LG  Waldeslust Wald 1 315
15 7 Kreisliga Süd LG  Hubertus Reichenbach 3 311
15 8 Kreisliga Süd LG  SV Stockenfels Fischbach 1 305
15 9 Kreisliga Süd LG SG Blechhammer 1 302
15 10 Kreisliga Süd LG ohne gegner 5 0
16 1 Kreisliga Nordost LG  Auerhahn Rannersdorf 2 1409
16 2 Kreisliga Nordost LG  Drachenfels Treffelstein 2 1413
16 3 Kreisliga Nordost LG  Ritterschützen Geigant 1 1403
16 4 Kreisliga Nordost LG  Schloßfalke Pertolzhofen 2 906
16 5 Kreisliga Nordost LG  Tannenbaum Ast 1 1401
16 6 Kreisliga Nordost LG  SG Scharfschützen Oberviechtach 1 905
16 7 Kreisliga Nordost LG  Bergschütz Obernried 3 1407
16 8 Kreisliga Nordost LG  Drachenfels Treffelstein 3 1413
16 9 Kreisliga Nordost LG Bierlschützen Hiltersried 1405
16 10 Kreisliga Nordost LG ohne Gegner 6 0
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17 1 Kreisliga Südost LG  Eichenlaub Staning Haderstadl 1 525
17 2 Kreisliga Südost LG  Wildschütz Mitterkreith 2 1006
17 3 Kreisliga Südost LG  Schwärzenburg Friedersried 1 1001
17 4 Kreisliga Südost LG  Gußstoa Kirchenrohrbach 1 1003
17 5 Kreisliga Südost LG  Pylsteinia Sattelpeilnstein e.V. 1 524
17 6 Kreisliga Südost LG  Immergrün Michelsneukirchen 2 1005
17 7 Kreisliga Südost LG Haidbachschützen Janahof 501
17 8 Kreisliga Südost LG Lobenstein Zell 3 1014
18 1 Kreisliga Ost LG  Waldlerlust 1913 Dalking 1 605
18 2 Kreisliga Ost LG  Berghofschützen Arrach 1 602
18 3 Kreisliga Ost LG  Einödschützen Warzenried 2 645
18 4 Kreisliga Ost LG  Gemütliche SG Kothmaißling 1901 1 619
18 5 Kreisliga Ost LG  Herrnholzschützen Weiding 1 646
18 6 Kreisliga Ost LG  VSG Lohberg 1 624
18 7 Kreisliga Ost LG  Waldesruh Ränkam 1 630
18 8 Kreisliga Ost LG ohne Gegner 7 0
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31 1 Landesliga LP SG 1898 Thumsenreuth 1 1207
31 2 Landesliga LP Neumühle 1925 4 121
31 3 Landesliga LP Drachenfels Treffelstein 2 1413
31 4 Landesliga LP SG 1912 Neukirchen 2 1318
31 5 Landesliga LP Gemütlichkeit Mauth 1961 4 308
31 6 Landesliga LP Glück-Auf Stulln 2 716
31 7 Landesliga LP Eichenlaub Saltendorf/Naab 2 419
31 8 Landesliga LP Tell-Eichenlaub Bruck 2 303
32 1 Bezirksoberliga West LP SG 1898 Thumsenreuth 6 1207
32 2 Bezirksoberliga West LP Jägerblut Rappenbügl 2 417
32 3 Bezirksoberliga West LP SG Pullenreuth 1958 2 211
32 4 Bezirksoberliga West LP Kgl. priv. FSG Amberg 1 103
32 5 Bezirksoberliga West LP SV Bruderbd Niederricht-Fromberg 3 1320
32 6 Bezirksoberliga West LP Drei-Mohren Poppenricht 2 1315
32 7 Bezirksoberliga West LP Plassenberg Gleiritsch 1 704
32 8 Bezirksoberliga West LP SG Schwarzenfeld 2 715
32 9 Bezirksoberliga West LP Einigk. 1862 Naabberg Erbendorf 1 1201
32 10 Bezirksoberliga West LP Burgschützen Wolfsegg 2 425
33 1 Bezirksoberliga Ost LP Gemütlichkeit Mauth 1961 3 308
33 2 Bezirksoberliga Ost LP Wildschütz Mitterkreith 2 1006
33 3 Bezirksoberliga Ost LP Falkenhorst Pinzing 1 629
33 4 Bezirksoberliga Ost LP Immergrün Pfaffenfang 2 310
33 5 Bezirksoberliga Ost LP Bergschütz Katzberg 1 512
33 6 Bezirksoberliga Ost LP Murachtaler Niedermurach 1 903
33 7 Bezirksoberliga Ost LP SG Erheiterung Neunburg v. Wald 2 807
33 8 Bezirksoberliga Ost LP SV Edelweiß Bergham gegr. 1909 1 301
33 9 Bezirksoberliga Ost LP Adler Willmering 1913 2 530
33 10 Bezirksoberliga Ost LP ohne Gegner 2 0
35 1 Bezirksliga Nord LP Edelweiß Siegritz 3 1206
35 2 Bezirksliga Nord LP SG 1898 Thumsenreuth 9 1207
35 3 Bezirksliga Nord LP Freischütz Grünlas 3 203
35 4 Bezirksliga Nord LP SG Immenreuth 1921 2 204
35 5 Bezirksliga Nord LP Steinwaldia Frauenreuth 1 1203
35 6 Bezirksliga Nord LP Silberdistel Neutras 2 1319
36 1 Bezirksliga West LP Edelweiß Hirschau 2 110
36 2 Bezirksliga West LP SG Alt Ponholz 1902 1 415
36 3 Bezirksliga West LP SG Diana Hirschau 2 137
36 4 Bezirksliga West LP Ehenbachtaler Holzhammer 3 706
36 5 Bezirksliga West LP Edelweiß Hohenkemnath 1 113
36 6 Bezirksliga West LP Auerhahn Steinberg 3 1115
36 7 Bezirksliga West LP SG Paulsdorf 1 123
36 8 Bezirksliga West LP Schwarzer Berg Rappenbügl 1 418
36 9 Bezirksliga West LP Kleeblatt Frotzersricht 1 703
36 10 Bezirksliga West LP Silberdistel Pottenstetten 1 416
37 1 Bezirksliga Süd LP SG Frauenstein Gaisthal 2 912
37 2 Bezirksliga Süd LP SG Erheiterung Neunburg v. Wald 3 807
37 3 Bezirksliga Süd LP Schloßfalke Pertolzhofen 1 906
37 4 Bezirksliga Süd LP Kreuzbergschützen Muschenried 1 902
37 5 Bezirksliga Süd LP Hubertus Reichenbach 2 311
37 6 Bezirksliga Süd LP Edelweiß Fronau 2 306
37 7 Bezirksliga Süd LP Waldeslust Wald 2 315
37 8 Bezirksliga Süd LP VPC Thanstein 3 910
37 9 Bezirksliga Süd LP Immergrün Pfaffenfang 3 310
37 10 Bezirksliga Süd LP Tell-Eichenlaub Bruck 3 303
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38 1 Bezirksliga Ost LP Waldeslust Roding-Bahnhof 2 1010
38 2 Bezirksliga Ost LP Bergschütz Obernried 2 1407
38 3 Bezirksliga Ost LP SG Gleissenberg 1911 1 613
38 4 Bezirksliga Ost LP Drachenfels Treffelstein 4 1413
38 5 Bezirksliga Ost LP Lobenstein Zell 2 1014
38 6 Bezirksliga Ost LP VSG Lohberg 3 624
38 7 Bezirksliga Ost LP Hubertus Schillertswiesen 3 1019
38 8 Bezirksliga Ost LP Further SG 1866 2 610
38 9 Bezirksliga Ost LP Alte Büchs`n Waldmünchen 2 1416
38 10 Bezirksliga Ost LP Höllbachtaler Rettenbach e.V. 1 521
40 1 Kreisliga Nord LP Einigkeit Hubertus Kastl 1921 4 205
40 2 Kreisliga Nord LP D`Speckbachpelzer Michelfeld 2 1316
40 3 Kreisliga Nord LP SG 1898 Thumsenreuth 7 1207
40 4 Kreisliga Nord LP SG 1898 Thumsenreuth 8 1207
40 5 Kreisliga Nord LP SG 1898 Thumsenreuth 10 1207
40 6 Kreisliga Nord LP ohne Gegner 4 0
44 1 Kreisliga West LP SV Schnaittenbach 1 129
44 2 Kreisliga West LP Buchbergschützen Kemnath a.B. 1 722
44 3 Kreisliga West LP Wernberg-Köblitz 2 720
44 4 Kreisliga West LP Ehenbachtaler Holzhammer 4 706
44 5 Kreisliga West LP Freischütz Karmensölden 3 114
44 6 Kreisliga West LP Burgschützen Trausnitz 2 717
44 7 Kreisliga West LP Burgschützen Ebermannsdorf 2 105
44 8 Kreisliga West LP ohne Gegner 8 0
46 1 Kreisliga Südwest LP Nabtal Ettmannsdorf 2 1105
46 2 Kreisliga Südwest LP Eichenlaub Saltendorf/Naab 5 419
46 3 Kreisliga Südwest LP Kgl. priv. FSG Tell Schwandorf 1 1114
46 4 Kreisliga Südwest LP Waldeslust Roding-Maxhütte 1 412
46 5 Kreisliga Südwest LP Jägerblut Rappenbügl 3 417
46 6 Kreisliga Südwest LP Jurabund Bubach 1 1102
46 7 Kreisliga Südwest LP Waldeslust Roding-Maxhütte 2 412
46 8 Kreisliga Südwest LP ohne  Gegner 10 0
48 1 Kreisliga Nordost LP Gemütlichkeit Mauth 1961 1 308
48 2 Kreisliga Nordost LP Murachtaler Niedermurach 2 903
48 3 Kreisliga Nordost LP SG Blechhammer am See 1 302
48 4 Kreisliga Nordost LP Schloßfalke Pertolzhofen 3 906
48 5 Kreisliga Nordost LP Tannenzweig Sollbach 2 312
48 6 Kreisliga Nordost LP ohne Gegner 9 0
50 1 Kreisliga Ost LP SG Gleissenberg 1911 2 613
50 2 Kreisliga Ost LP Hubertus Schillertswiesen 2 1019
50 3 Kreisliga Ost LP Drachenfels Treffelstein 3 1413
50 4 Kreisliga Ost LP Eichenlaub Biberbach 2 1402
50 5 Kreisliga Ost LP  Waldeslust Roding-Bahnhof 3 1010
50 6 Kreisliga Ost LP SG Gleissenberg 1911 3 613

Auf-/Abstieg außerhalb der OSB-Ligen

Aufstieg
Bayernliga LP Germania Großalbershof 1 1307

Abstieg 
Gauliga 100 LG  SG Diana Hirschau 1 137
Gauliga 700 LG  SG Schwarzenfeld 3 715
Gauliga 1300 LG  SV Bruderbd Niederricht-Fromberg 3 1320
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